

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

# Meeting Minutes Anti-Drug Committee

Dan Tarwater (4th) Chairman, James D. Tindall (2nd), Dennis Waits (3rd), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Monday, February 10, 2014

2:15 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

Present 4 - Dan Tarwater, James D. Tindall, Dennis Waits, and Crystal Williams

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

AN RESOLUTION transferring \$3,600.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug

Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Andre Carson of Grandview, MO, for the Prosecuting Attorney's Office's Re-Entry Pilot Program, at a cost to the

County not to exceed \$3,600.00.

Attachments: 18380bu.pdf

18380adopt.pdf 18380AGMT

A motion was made by James D. Tindall, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend do pass Resolution #18380. The motion passed by voice vote.

18382 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Cooperative Agreement with Natalie Collar of Kansas City, MO, to serve as an artist-mentor for the MyARTS Program, at an actual cost to the

County not to exceed \$26,000.00.

Attachments: 18382bu.pdf

18382adopt.pdf 18382AGMT

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend do pass Resolution #18382. The motion passed by voice vote.

18383 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Agreement with ArtsTech of Kansas City, MO, for the Prosecutor's Office MyARTS Program, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$155,000.00.

Attachments: 18383bu.pdf

18383adopt.pdf 18383AGMT

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Crystal Williams, to

recommend do pass Resolution #18383. The motion passed by voice vote.

18384 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Cooperative Agreement with Rachel Eilts of Kansas City, KS, to serve as the lead artist-mentor for the MyARTS Program, at an actual cost to

the County not to exceed \$35,880.00.

Attachments: 18384bu.pdf

18384adopt.pdf 18384AGMT

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend do pass Resolution #18384. The motion passed by voice vote.

### **NEW BUSINESS**

18397 A RESOLUTION transferring \$40,000.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug

Sales Tax Fund for anti-drug prevention programs and services to be

provided by the Jackson County Family Court.

Attachments: 18397adopt.pdf

18397bu.pdf

Discussion